
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 1 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00706             Agenda Date: 8/13/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Second Amendment to the agreement between Alachua County and the University of Florida 
Board of Trustees for Medical Director and Assistant Medical Director Services. 
 
Presenter: 
Harold Theus, Fire Chief 352-384-3101 
 
Description: 
Second Amendment to the agreement between Alachua County and the University of Florida Board of 
Trustees for Medical Director and Assistant Medical Director Services to amend the Compensation.  

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve the Second Amendment to the Agreement with the University of Florida Board of Trustees. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
On September 26, 2023, the Board approved the First Amendment to the Agreement with the 
University of Florida Board of Trustees (Item #23-00568). 
 
Fiscal Note:  
Beginning in FY2023/24, the Medical Director and Assistant Medical Director Services increased from 
$103,000.00 to $150,000.00. The second amendment adds a 3% annual increase beginning 
FY2024/25. This will increase the annual payment to $154,500.00 (091.54.5450.526.31.60 
Professional Services Medical) for FY2024/25. There is sufficient budget within the Fire Rescue 
Emergency Medical Services proposed operating budget to cover the increase for FY2024/25.   
 
Strategic Guide: 
Public Safety 

 

Background: 
Alachua County entered into an agreement with the University of Florida Board of Trustees for Medical 
Director and Associate Medical Director services on October 1, 2020. The team is responsible for 
developing medical protocols, educating and training Alachua County Fire Rescue employees as each 
employee works under the license of the Medical Director, and assists the Department by providing 
direction and input in pre-hospital medical equipment, methods, and practices.  
 
The Board previously approved a First Amendment on September 26, 2023, increasing the FY2023/24 
annual payment to $150,000.00. The Second Amendment adds a 3% annual increase beginning in 
FY2024/25. This increases the annual payment to $154,500.00 for FY2024/25.    


